



CALBOURNE CLASSICS  
ESTD 1989

# CHOCOLATE CHIP FLAPJACK

*Nutritional & Allergen Information*



## TRAYBAKES

### DESCRIPTION

A butter flapjack made with jumbo oats and dark chocolate chips.

### INGREDIENTS & ALLERGENS

Oats (**Gluten**), Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Spread (Vegetable Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Flavouring, Vitamin A, Vitamin D, Colour: Beta Carotene), Butter (**Milk**, Salt), Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier: **Soy** Lecithin E322; Flavouring, Natural Vanilla), Inverted Sugar Syrup.

**Allergen Advice:** For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**. Also may contain nuts, peanuts and sesame.

### NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Typical values	per 100g	per 117g serving
Energy	1921kJ 460kcal	2239kJ 537kcal
Fat	21g	25g
of which saturates	9.7g	11g
Carbohydrate	56g	65g
of which sugars	27g	32g
Protein	7.6g	8.8g
Salt	0.30g	0.35g

### STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS

Once defrosted, use within 14 days.

VERSION 23.06.2023